
on 

re 



re 

re 



3 

on 



NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

FROM: Administration Committee 

APPROVED BY REVlEWED BY 
CO.ATTORNEY CO.MANAGER 

~~~ 

DATE:04/19/16 RESOLUTION#AD-009-16 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
AD - 4/11 / 1 6 Approved: Ayes Abs. NoeS 

Rejected: Ayes--. - Abs. -- Noes-­
Referred: -- -- ---

APPROVAL OF VOTING MACHINE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NIAGARA AND 
THE NIAGARA FALLS, LOCKPORT, NORTH TONAWANDA, BARKER, LEW-PORT, NEWFANE, 

NIAGARA WHEATFIELD, ROY-HART, STARPOINT, AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS 
(§3-224, NEW YORK STATE ELECTION ~AW) 

WHEREAS, the Niagara Falls, Lockport, North Tonawanda, Barker, Lew-port, Newfane, Niagara 
Wheatfield, Roy-Hart, Starpoint, Wilson School Districts will be conducting an election on May 17, 2016 and 
requires the use of the Niagara County Board of Elections voting equipment in connection with this election, 
and -

WHEREAS, the Niagara County Attorney's Office has prepared a formal agreement for use between the 
County of Niagara and the Niagara Falls, Lockport, North Tonawanda, Barker, Lew-port, Newfane, Niagara 
Wheatfield, Roy-Hart, Starpoint, Wilson School District, which has been fully approved by the District, a copy 
of which has been filed with the Clerk of the Legislature, and 

WHEREAS, time is of the essence in connection with the. approvals by the Niagara County Legislature, 
and 

WHEREAS, under the terms of the agreement the County will provide, and be reimbursed for 
transpo11ation of the voting machine preparation, programming, and packaging of the voting machine and all 
necessary Niagara County personnel: the District, among other things, shall furnish at its expense, election 
custodians and inspectors and.also insurance in form, content and amounts as approved by the Niagara County 
A ttomey, and 

WHEREAS, the final written agreement between the parties is subject to the revi~w and approval by the 
parties' respective legal counsel, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that pursuant to the provisions of §3-224 of New York State Election Law, the Chair of 
the Niagara County Legislature and the Niagara County Election Commissioners are authorized and directed to 
execute and deliver an agreement, .in substantially the form of agreement now filed with the Clerk of the 
Legislature between and among the County of Niagara, the Niagara County Election Commissioners and the 
Niagara Falls, Lo.ckport, North Tonawanda, Barker, Lew-port, Newfane, Niagara Wheatfield, Roy-Hart, 
Starpoint, Wilson School Districts for the provision, by the County of Niagara, of sufficient voting equipment, 
including the programming thereof, to the Niagara Falls, Lockport, North Tonawanda, Barker, Lew-port, 
Newfane, Niagara Wheatfield, Roy-Hart, Starpoint, Wilson School Districts in connection with an election 
scheduled to be held the 17th day _of May 2016, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the execution and delivery of this equipment, is subject to the approval of the Board 
of the Lockport City School District and the review and approval of the Niagara County Attorney's Office and 
counsel to the Niagara Falls, Lockport, North Tonawanda, Barker, Lew-port, Newfane, Niagara Wheatfield, 
Roy-Hart, Starpoint, Wilson School Districts, and be it further 





APPROVED BY 
CO. ATTORNEY 

REVIEWED BY 
CO. MANAGER 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGJSLA TIVE ACTION 
Abs. 
Abs. 

it 



NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

FROM: Adm]nistration Commjttee 

APPROVED BY REVIEWED BY 
CO. ATTORNEY CO. MANAGER 

,-<~~~--

DATE:04/19/16 RESOLUTION# AD= 0 1 1 1 6 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
AD - 4 I 1 1 / 1 6 Approved: Ayes-~ Abs. __ Noes __ 

Rejected: Ayes __ . _ Abs. __ Noes __ 
Referred: ___________ _ 

BUDGET AMENDMENTS FOR RATIFIED AGREEMENT BETWEEN NIAGARA COUNTY 
DEPUTY SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION AND THE COUNTY OF NIAGARA AND 

THE SHERIFF OF THE COUNTY OF NIAGARA 

WHEREAS, the County of Niagara, and the Sheriff of the County of Niagara, and the Niagara County 
Deputy Sheriffs Association (DSA) have ratified an agreement for the period of January 1, 2012 through 
December 31, 2019 (resolution CW-006-16), and 

WHEREAS, funds are available in fµnd balance, as well as in the 2016 budgeted appropriations to carry 
out the fiscal obligations of the agreement, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that part-time non-union employees whose titles are in the DSA contract will be entitled to 
the same general wage adjustments (no lump sum payments) as full,.time DSA employees, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the County Manager is authorized to direct the Departments of Human Resources, 
Risk Management, Budget, and the Treasurer's Office to implement and administer the provisions of the 
Agreement, and be it further · 

RESOLVED, that the appropriate budget modification be effectuated. 

ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE 



APPROVED BY 

out 

REVlliWEDBY 
CO. MANAGER 

RESOLUTION AD-0'12-1 6 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
Abs. 
Abs. 



NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

FROM: Community Services Committee and 

Administration Committee 

DA TE: 0 4 I 1 9I1 6 RESOLUTION# CS-0 21-= J .6 

COMMfITEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION REVIEWED BY 
CO.MANAGER CS - 4/11 / 1 6 Approved: Ayes __ Ahs. __ Noes __ · 

AD - 4/11 / 1 6 Rejected: Ayes __ . _ Abs. __ Noes --
Referrecl: __ ---:------ -----

BUDGET MODIFICATION 
SAFE HARBOR INITIATIVE 

WHEREAS, 2008 New York State legislation, The Safe Harbor for Exploited Children Act, ended tl~e 
prosecution of minors under prostitution charges and instead identified minors as victims of commercial sexual 
exploitation by adults, and · · 

WHEREAS, The Safe Harbor Act is the result of years of advocacy work in New York and around the 
country in advancing the cause for ?hild victims; the number of sexually -exploited children, in addition to data 
surrounding the conelation between abuse and mental health concerns, highlighted the need for a mode.I shift 
from criminalizing to protecting victims, and 

WHEREAS, resources have been made available for the identification of Commercially Sexually 
Exploited (CSE) youth, the provision of case coordination and advocacy for CSE youth, ass_isting youth -with 
access to medical care, mental health counseling, financial assistance,-emergency shelter and other basic living 
and safety needs, crisis intervention, problem solving, action planning, and sldll building, and 

WHEREAS, Niagara County was selected as one of few counties across the state to receive funds to 
.support the Safe Harbor program, and did receive an allocation of $120,000, effective January 1, 2016 -
December 31, 2016, which is 100% state funded, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that Niagara County Department of Social Services will continue to contract and 
collaborate with Niagara Falls Memorial Medical Center - Child Advocacy Center, with the goal of providing 
immediate and intensive services to youth who are sexually exploited, and reduce the risk of continued sexual 
exploitation and abuse, in accordance with the Safe Harbor Initiative, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the following budget modification be effectuated to the Social Services 2016 budget: 

INCREASE REVENUE: 

A.22.6010.000 43610.01 DSS Admin General $120,000 

INCREASE APPROPRIATION: 

A.22.6010.000 74500.01 Contractual Exp-Contractual $120,000 

COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE 



NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

FROM: Community Services Committee 
and Administration Committee 

DATE: 04/19/16 RESOLUTION# CS-022-16 

REVIEWED BY 
CO.MANAGER 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
CS - 4 I 11 I 1 6 Approved: Ayes __ Abs. __ Noes __ 
AD - 4/11 11 6 Rejected: Ayes __ . _ Abs. __ Noes __ 

Referred: 
------~--~--

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES BUDGET MODIFICATION 
CO-LOCATION/COLLABORATION OF 

BERA VIORAL HEALTH & CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES 

WHEREAS, extensive research ha·s identified numerous barriers impacting the preservation of family 
units and the protection of children, and 

WHEREAS, Executive Budget did make federal funds available to local districts for the provision of 
services in accordance with the Child Abuse Prevention and Treatment Act, with regard to mental and/or 
behavioral health, and · 

WHEREAS, these funds have allowed for the formatio.rt of professional partnerships to provide effective 
support and coordination of services between the behavioral health systems for adults and/or children and the 
child welfare system and 

WHEREAS, Niagara County did receive an additional allocation which is 100% federally funded, 
effective May 1, 2016-April 30, 2017, now, therefore, be it · 

RESOLVED, that Niagara County Department of Social Services (DSS) will continue to contract with 
the Niagara County Depaiiment of Mental Health to reimburse for the cost of a Mental Hygiene Practitioner, 
which is co-located amongst the Child Protective Services staff at DSS, and be it furt.her 

RESOLVED, that the following budget modification be effectuated to the Social Services 2016 budget: 

INCREASE REVENUE: 

A.22.6010.000 44610.00 DSS Admin Revenue $73,414 

INCREASE APPROPRIATION: 

A.22.6010.000 74500.01 Contractual Exp - Contractual $73,414 

COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE 

ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE 



LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
Abs. 
Abs. 

CSS-027-1t 



FROM: 

NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

Community Safety &'Security DATE: 04/19/16 RESOLUTION #CS S- 0 2 8 -1 6 
Committee and Administration Committee 

REVIEWED BY 
CO.MANAGER 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
CSS - 4/11 /16 Approved: Ayes __ Abs. __ Noes __ 
AD - 4 / 1 1 11 6 . 

BUDGET MODIFICATION 

Rejected: Ayes __ . _ Abs. __ Noes __ 
Referred: 

~---,----~~~~~~~--

ABOLISH AND CREATE MAINTENANCE POSITION 

WHEREAS, due to a resignation effective February 25, 2016, there exists a full time General Repair Person 
vacancy in the Maintenance Division at the Sheriff's Office Correctional Facility, and · 

WHEREAS, the Sheriffs Office has attempted without success to fill the vacant incumbent position 
(General Repair Person), and 

WHEREAS, after evaluating ·aU options it has been determined that it would be jn the best interest of the 
facility to restructure our Maintenance Division, and 

WHEREAS, after a review of the existing job classific.ations it has been determined that it is in the best 
interest in the Sheriffs operation to reclassify and upgrade the current vacancy to the position of General Repair 
Person II, and 

WHEREAS, funds exjst in the current position line of General Repair Person to fund this· upgrade, now, 
therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that the General Repair Person position number 13093, grade 22, step 2 at an hourly rate of 
$16.26 be abolished effective May 8, 2016, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the position of General Repair Person II, position number xxx, grade 13, step l at an 
hourly rate of $18. 14 be ·created and filled effective May 9, 2016, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the following budget modification be made: · 

DECREASE APPROPRIATION: 

A.17.3150.000.710 I 0.000 

INCREASE APPROPRIATIONS: 

A.17.3150.000.71010.000 
A.17.3150.000.78400.005 
A.17.3150.000.78800.000 

COivllv1UNITY SAFETY & SECURITY 
COMJvfITTEE 

Positions $25,872 
(Position No. 13093 General Repair Person) · 

(Gen. Repair II)Positions 
HRA 
Flex 125 

$24,671 
850 
351 

ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE 



NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

FROM:cammuni ty Safety & Se,cm:i ty Cammi ttee DATE: 04/19/16 RESOLUTION#CSS-029--16 

and Administ!ation Committee 

Y REVlEWED BY COMMI'ITEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
CO. MANAGER CSS 4/11 / 1 6 Approved: Ayes Abs. Noes 

AD - 4 / 1 1 / 1 6 Rejected: Ayes--. - Abs. -- Noes--
Referred: -- -- ---

BUDGET MODIFICATION - NIAGARA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
FORENSIC LABORATORY - ARSON GRANT 

WHEREAS, the Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services has renewed the Niagara 
County Sheriffs Office funding in the amount of $5 ,000 for the period of 2016 through 2020, and · 

WHEREAS, the funding is designated to the Sheriffs Office Forensic Laboratory for the purpose of 
improving arson evidence analysis and testing, and 

WHEREAS, this grant has been increased from $4,000 to $5,000 for the period of 2016 -2020, an~ 

WHEREAS, the 2016 budget reflects the grant in the ariiount of $4,000, therefore, a budget modification 
is necessary, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that prior to the execution of the contract, the County Attorney will revfow it for approval 
as to legal form, l.anguage and compliance, now therefore, be it . 

RESOLVED that following the County Attorney's review, the Chairman of the Legislature be, and is 
. hereby authorized to execute the contract with the New York State Department of Homeland Security and 
Emergency Services, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that a budget modification be made to expend the increase in the grant 

INCREASE REVENUE: 

A.17.3110.000.43389.10 

INCREASE APPROPRIATION: 

A.17.3110.000.74750.11 

COMMUNITY SAFETY & SECURITY 
COMMITTEE 

ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE 

Fire Prevention $1,000 

Lab Supplies $1,000 



APPROVED BY 

1 

REVIEWED BY 
CO.MANAGER 

must 

DATE: 04I1 9I1 6 

Committee 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
__ Abs. 

Abs. 

was 

or 

to 

we 

31 

to court 

no 





NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

FROM: Community Safety & s 'ecurity DATE: 04I19/1 6 ll.ESOLUTION # CS S - 0 3 1 - 1 6 

Committee and Administration Committee 

APPROVED BY REVIEWED BY COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
CO. ATTORNEY CO. MANAGER CSS - ·4/11 /1 6 Approved: Ayes __ Abs. __ Noes __ 

/ 4 ~ AD - 4/11 / 1 6 Rejected: Ayes __ Abs. Noes __ 
~ P Referred· 
~ ·------------

' If; /3 /6 
2016 BUDGET MODIFICATION - 2015 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS (HMEP) GRANT PROGRAM 
HOMELAND SECURITY GRANTS 

WHEREAS, .the County of Niagara is required to certify its acceptance of the 2015 Hazardous Materials 
Emergency Preparedness (HMEP) Grant Program through the Department of Homeland Security for the period 
of September 30, 2015 to September 30, 2016 at no cost to the County, and 

WHEREAS, the 2015 Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness (HMEP) Grant Program is in the 
amount of $11,740.00 and the funds will be used to purchase supplies to print manuals and booklet associated 
with holding an exercise to· test the capabilities learned and educate the LEPC about the crude oil being carried 
over local railways, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that following the County Attorney's review, the Chairman of the L~gislature be, and 
hereby is, authorized to execute said agreement, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the Department of Emergency Services is given authorization to accept the grant with 
the effectuation of the following budget modification, effective immediately: 

INCREASE REVENUE: 

A.19.3645.000 44305.02 Civil Defense Homeland Security 

INCREASE APPROPRIATION: 

A.19.3645.000 74800.10 Misc. Equipment Under $500 

COMMUNITY SAFETY & SECURJTY 
COMMITTEE 

ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE 

$11,740.00 

$11,740.00 



NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

FROM: Community' Safety & Security DA TE: 0 4 / 1 9 / 1 6 RESOLUTION #CS S - 0 3 2 - 1 6 

Committee and Administration Commi tte·e 

APPROVED BY REVIEWED BY 
CO. ATTORNEY. CO. MANAGER 

.L._, g~ 
. ; I . ~ 13//~ -

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
CSS - 4/11 / 1 6 Approved: Ayes __ Abs. __ Noes __ 
AD - 4/11 /16 Rejected: Ayes __ ._ Abs. __ Noes __ 

Referred: 
~~-~-~~~~~--

2016 BUDGET MODIFICATION - 2015 CRITICAL INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT PROGRAM 
HOMELAND SECURITY GRANTS 

WHEREAS, the County of Niagara has certified its acceptance of the 2015 Critical Infrastructure Grant 
Program through the Department of Homeland Security for the period of December 17, 2015 to August 31, 
2018 at no cost to the County, and · 

WHEREAS, the 2015 Critical 'Infrastrncture Grant Program is. in the amount of $49,000 and the funds 
will be used for the purchase and installatio_n of IP cameras at the communication tower sites with connectivity 
back to Dispatch for monitoring, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that the following 2016 budget modificatfon be effectuated: 

INCREASE REVENUE: 

A.19.3645.000 44305.02 Civil Defense Homeland Sec.urity $49,000.00 

INCREASE APPROPRlA TION: . 

A.19.3645.000 72100.14 Machinery/Equip-Misc Equip 

COMMUNITY SAFETY & SECURITY 
COMMITTEE 

ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE 

$49,000.00 



NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

FROM: committee of the whole DATE: 04/19/1 6 RESOLUTION# CW-00 7-1 6 

APPROVED BY 

~.O.ATTORNE / · 

REVIEWED BY 
CO. MANAGER 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 

. ~ 
"" ' 

CW - 4/1 9/1 6 Approved: Ayes __ Abs. __ Noes __ 
Rejected: Ayes __ . _ Abs. __ Noes __ 
Referred: 

-~~~-~~~~---

RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NIAGARA AND 
UNITED STEEL WORKERS INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ITS 

LOCAL 2002 NIAGARA COUNTY PROBATIONS ASSOCIATION 

WHEREAS,_the County of Niagara, and the United Steel Workers International Union for and on behaif 
of its Local 2002 Niagara County Probations Association (Probations Union) have reached a tentative 
agreement for the period of January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2021, and 

WHEREAS, said tentative agreement was ratified by the Probations Union on April 6, 2016, and 

WHEREAS, funds are available in fund balance to carry out the fiscal obligations in the tentative 
agreement, and 

WHEREAS, prior to the execution of the agreement, the County Attorney will review ~he agreement for 
approval as to legal form, language and compliance, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that upon a vote and approval of the County Legislature on April 19, 2016, the tentative 
agreement will be approved as the final ratified agreement between the parties for the period of January 1, 2012 
.through December 31, 2021 (the "Agreementn), and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the County Manager is authorized to direct the Departm.ents of Human Resources, 
Risk Management, Budget, and the Treasurer's Office to implement and administer the provisions of the 
Agreement, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Legislature be, and hereby is, authorized to execute said 
agreement on behalf of the County of Niagara, subject to the approval of the County Attorney, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the following budget modification be effectuated: 

INCREASE APPROPRJATED FUND BALANCE: (2014 Lump Sum and 2015 Wages) 

A 40599.00 Appropriated F1:1nd Balance 

INCREASE APPROPRIATIONS: 

A.18.3140.000 71020.00 
A.18.3140.000 78100.00 
A.18.3140.000 78200.00 

Contract Settlement Expense 
Retirement Expense 
FICA Expense 

$120,221.43 

$ 97,754.21 
14,989.01 
7,478.21 



1 
1 
1 
1 

A.1 
1 

$ 

6 
2 



12 

REVIEWED BY 
CO.MANAGER 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 

some 

as 

Abs. 
Abs. 



COMMITTEE ACTION 

is in 

as 

it 

to 

RESOLUTION IL-016-16 

ACTION 
Abs. 

__ Abs. 

revenue 

ill 



RESOLUTION 

LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
Abs. 

__ Abs. 



APPROVED BY 

12 

REVIEWED.BY 
CO.MANAGER 

IN 

is in 

40599.01 

5 

DATE: 04/19/16 RESOLUTION 

ttee 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGJSLATIVE ACTION 

Seneca 

restaurants 

to 

Abs. 
Abs. 

- 6 



it 

RESOLUTION 

and. Economic 

LEGJSLA TIVE ACTION 
Abs. 
Abs. 



$1 

15 $1 



IN OF 

is 

is 

students 

12 40599.01 

LEGISLATOR W1LLIAM J. 

to 

Abs. 
Abs. 

New 

area 

and 



NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

FROM: Legislator David E. -Godfrey 

APPROVED BY 
CO. ATTORNEY 

~~ . -~~~ 

REVIEWED BY 
CO.MANAGER 

DA TE: 0 4 / 1 9 / 1 6 RESOLUTION# IL- 0 2 5 -1 6 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION -
Approved: Ayes __ Abs. __ Noes __ 
Rejected: Ayes __ . _ Abs. __ Noes __ 

Referred: __ --:---~-------

RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT STATE LEGISLATION S.lOOOA (FUNKE) I A.5133 (MORELLE), 
PERMANENT TOT AL DISABILITY BENEFITS RECEIVED 

BY DISABLED VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS 

WHEREAS, volunteer firefighters in Niagara County and across New Yark State put themselves in lifo­
threatening situations without reservations at a moment's notice to protect our c_ommunities, and 

WHEREAS, sometimes, while answering the call of duty, these brave men and women fall victim to 
serious injuries thafleave them disabled and unable to provide for their families, and 

WHEREAS, as of March of 2015, New York State had 38 total/permanently disabled volunteer 
firefighters that are dependent on volunteer firefighter disability benefits that has no cost ·of living adjustment 
provision from the Workers Compensation Board of New York State, and · 

WHEREAS, New York State Senator Richard Funke, along with Assemblyman Joseph .Morelle, have 
introduced companion bills in the state legislature to adjust ~e benefits received by disabled volunteer 
firefighters annually based on the consumer price index, and 

WHEREAS, New York State Senator Robert G. Ortt is among 15 state senators who wrote the ' 
leadership of the Senate urging passage of S.1 OOOA, a position this Legislature shares, and 

WHEREAS, the New York State Senate has previously passed this bill while it did not pass the 
Assembly, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, with the brave men and women who protect our communitie.s in mind, the Niagara County 
Legislature adds its support to S.lOOOA Funke/A.5133 Morelle, and be it further -

RESOLVED, this Legislature does urge the Senate to again pass S. l OOOA and the Assembly to 
reconsider its past stance and to pass the legislation contained in A.5133 this year, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the County of Niagara shall forward copies -of this Resolution to Governor Cuomo, 
Senate Majority Leader John Flanagan; Senator Robert G. Ortt; Senator Richard Funke; Assembly Majority 
Leader Joseph D. Morelle; Member of the Assembiy Jane L. Corwin; Member of the Assembly Ray Walter; 
Member of the Assembly Robin Schimminger; Member of the Assembly John D. Ceretto; and all others 
deemed necessary and proper.· 

LEGISLATOR DAVIDE. GODFREY 



and 

INCREASE 

IN 

REVIEWED BY 
CO.MANAGER 

OF 

is in 

40599.01 

A.28.8020.812 74400.15 

L. ANDRES 

RESOLUTION 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 

OF THE 

the Seneca 

ways to attract 
i"r.., ... ,"""" sector is now as 

be to 

Abs. 
Abs. 

J.HV'"''·"" are 
,,. ............ ,.,.y,,,. .. in 

tool 

to 



CO. ATTORNEY 

events 

new 

REVIEWED BY 
CO. MANAGER 

74400.15 

RESOLUTION 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 

as 

to 

Abs. 
Abs. 

is 
it 

a 

a 



CO. ATTORNEY 
REVrEWEDilY 
CO.MANAGER 

15 

RESOLUTION 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
Ahs. 
Abs. 

as 

at 



NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 

FROM: Legislator Rebecca ,J. Wydysh DATE:Q 4/1 9/1 6 RESOLUTION #IL- 0 2 9-1 6 

APPROVED BY REVIEWED BY COMMITIEE ACTION LEG JS LA TIVE ACTION 
co.~ - co. MANAGER 

~-· -
Approved: Ayes __ Abs. __ Noes __ 
Rejected: Ayes . Abs. Noes 
Refened: -- -- ---

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF FUNDING VARIOUS NIAGARA COUNTY ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS THROUGH THE USE OF CASINO REVENUE FUNDING 

WHEREAS, the Historical Society of North Gennan Settlements has maintained the "Das Haus" 
museum in the community of Bergholz, located in the Town of Wheatfield, and 

WHEREAS, the Historical Society of North German Settlements is very excited for the grand opening 
of the latest building addition, the "EinHaus") and 

WHEREAS, the Historical Society has this and other positive things happening at the museum, it has 
been found they need to re-do all their marketing materials, and 

WHEREAS, the partial funding would be of help towards the update of new marketing materials, such 
as tri-fold brochures, business cards, letterhead, signage and other materials, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that Niagara County Casino Funds help support some of the cost incurred to update 
marketing materials, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that Niagara County supports the Historical .Society of Nmth German Settlements as 
follows: 

The Historical Society ofNorth Geiman Settlements 
and be it fmiher 

$2,000.00 

RESOLVED, that the following budget modification be effectuated to the Niagara County Economic 
Development 2016 budget: 

INCREASE APPROPRJATED FUND BALANCE: 

A.28.8020.812 40599.01 Appropriated Fund Balance - Committed Funds $2,000.00 

INCREASED APPROPRIATION: 

A.28.8020.8 i2 74400.15 Seneca Niagara Community Development Fund $2,000.00 

LEGISLATOR REBECCA J. WYDYSH 



is 

as 

a 
it 

RESOLUTION 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 
Abs. 
Abs. 

now, 

as 

to 



RESOLVED, that the above initiative by funded with monies as follows: 

NEYSA AED Acquisition $5,250.00 

and be it further 

IL-030-16 
Page 2 

RESOLVED, that the following budget modification be effectuated to the Niagara County Economic 
Development 2016 budget: 

INCREASE REVENUE: 

A.28.8020.812 40599.02 Appropriated Fund Balance $5,250.00 

INCREASE APPROPRIATION: 

A.28.8020.812 74400.08 Seneca Niagara Monies $5,250.00 

LEGISLATOR RANDY R. BRADT LEGISLATOR RICHARD L. ANDRES 

LEGISLATOR KATHRYN L. LANCE LEG ISLA TOR DAVID E. GODFREY 

LEGISLATOR REBECCA J. WYDYSH 



CO. ATTORNEY 

as 

12 

REVffiWED.BY 
CO.MANAGER 

313 

RESOLUTION 

COMMITTEE ACTION LEGISLATIVE ACTION 

event on 

our 

on 

wants to 

Abs. 
Abs. 

as 

to 


